
CHILDREN’S FAITH FORMATION 
School Year 2023-2024 

Class Dates 2023-2024 
 

 
Flocknote: Is a phone app, and email program used by CFF Program to send out reminders, text 
messages, and emails about program events.  You can reply to any notifications sent, and Mrs. 
Joyce will get them. You can register with Flocknote on the parish website 
under Faith Formation: Children's Programs.  
 
Green Text is for teachers and assistants. 
Purple is for all other events. 
Highlighted Blue is for Second Year, First Communion Class Parents. 
Highlighted days, are for events not on Sunday. 
 
2023  
Sunday, Sept. 10  All Teachers & Assistants meeting in classroom 3-4, from 11:45-1pm.  
     Lunch provided. 
Sunday, Sept. 24 CFF classes: First Day: Class time is from 9am to 10:10am. 
Wednesday, Sept. 27  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
          Family Rosary with Adoration in Church and Benediction, from  
         5:10pm to 6pm. Mass at 6 pm. Reconciliation from 6:45pm to 8pm. 
 
Sunday, Oct. 1  CFF classes  
Wednesday Oct. 4 Protecting God’s Children 6:45-8:15pm, in Youth Room with Mrs. Patty. 
Sunday, Oct. 8 CFF classes: Protecting God's Children.      Saint Edward Feast Day Oct 13  
Sunday, Oct. 15 CFF classes       
Sunday, Oct. 22 CFF classes 
Wednesday, Oct. 25 Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.*  
Saturday, Oct. 28 All Saints’ Mass at 5:30pm.  Be there at 5:15pm to process in   
   with Father Gary. 6:30pm-8:30pm Free Family Fun Evening All Saints  
   Carnival! 
Sunday, Oct. 29 CFF classes: Parent Meeting 9:10-10:10am with Mrs. Joyce & Father Gary                                
Tuesday, Oct. 31 Trunk, or Treat: Free Family Evening 6:30-7:30pm in the Church   
   Parking lot. Mrs. Joyce gone from November 5th to February on   
   Maternity Leave. 
Sunday, Nov. 5 CFF classes: Teacher & Assistant meeting in Youth Room 11:45-12:30pm. 
   Knights of Columbus Breakfast:  1stCommunion Class Registration Deadline 
Sunday, Nov. 12 CFF classes: Faith Bucks Store:  
 10:30am Mass Call to Enrollment for all 1st Communion Students 
 
Sunday, Nov. 19 CFF classes: Parent Meeting *9:30-10:10am with Brad Becker  
   Deadline for classes to count for whole year of CFF. 
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Wednesday, Nov. 22  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.*  
Sunday, Nov. 26 NO CFF: Feast of Christ the King: Thanksgiving Break 
 
Sunday, Dec. 3 CFF Classes 
Saturday, Dec. 9 Christmas Program practice 10 to Noon. Keizer Christmas Parade 7pm. 
Sunday, Dec. 10 CFF classes  
Sunday, Dec. 10 Christmas Program 6:30pm-9pm in Parish Hall: Free Family Evening 
Dec 17-Jan 1, 2024 NO CFF classes 
 
2024  
Sunday, Jan. 7 CFF classes: First Communion Class to tour Reconciliation Room with Father. 
Sunday, Jan. 14 CFF classes: First Communion Class to tour Reconciliation Room with Father. 
Sunday, Jan. 21 CFF classes 
Wednesday, Jan. 24  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
Thursday, Jan. 25 1st Reconciliation Retreat Necessary for all 1st Communion Students –   
   6:30pm-8pm Parish Hall 
 
Saturday, Jan. 27 1st Reconciliation Celebration, Necessary for all 1st Communion Students –  
   10:00am-Noon in Church 
Sunday, Jan. 28 CFF classes 
 
Sunday, Feb. 4 CFF classes 
Sunday, Feb. 11 CFF classes 
Tuesday, Feb. 13 Lent Fair: Shrove Tuesday 6:30pm-8:30pm: Free Fun Family Evening,  
   Pancake Dinner, and kids' crafts.  Free will offering accepted. 
Wednesday Feb 14 Ash Wednesday: Mass Times: 
Sunday, Feb. 18 CFF classes  
Sunday, Feb. 25 CFF classes 
Wednesday, Feb. 28  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
         Mrs. Joyce returns March 3rd. 
 
Sunday, March 3 CFF classes: Parents Meeting 9:10-10:10am with Mrs. Joyce and Brad Becker  
Sunday, March 10 CFF classes: Teacher & Assistant meeting in Youth Room 11:45-12:30pm. 
Sunday, March 17 CFF classes: 10:30 am Family Mass with St. Joseph Crowning at the end of  
   Mass. Please bring flowers to offer to St. Joseph. 
Sunday, March 24-31  NO CFF Spring Vacation  
Wednesday, Mar. 27  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
Sunday, March 31st Easter Egg Hunt at 11:40am, rain inside parish hall, inclement   
         outside.  
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Sunday, April 7 CFF classes: Divine Mercy Sunday  
Sunday, April 14  CFF classes: Faith Bucks Store 
Thursday, April 18 Tour of the Church with Father Gary 6:30pm to 8pm: 1st Communion   
   Students and a parent must attend. All are invited.  
Sunday, April 21 CFF classes: Spring Sing at 11:45am to 12:15pm w Mrs. Todd in Parish Hall  
Sunday, April 21 1pm First Communion Retreat 2-4pm in Parish Hall    
Wednesday, Apr. 24  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
Sunday, April 28 CFF classes  
 
Thursday, May 2 1st Communion Practice 6:30-7:30pm  
   *Reconciliation for First Communion Kids from 6:00-6:30pm* 
Saturday, May 4  1st Communion Celebration 1pm; Class photo at 12:30 in Church, please arrive  
   by 12:20pm. 
Sunday, May 5  CFF Last classes & 10:30am Family Mass with Mary Crowning at the end.  
   Please bring flowers to offer to Mary. 
Wednesday, May 22   Vacation Bible School Meeting for all who want to volunteer in Youth  
       Room at 6:30pm. Free dinner in parish hall. 4:30-6:30pm  
 
Wednesday, June. 26  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
          
Vacation Bible School from July 15-19 
 
Wednesday, July. 24  Free Family Dinner in Parish Hall 4:30pm to 6:30pm.* 
     


